

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No.70 of 2023

Kishore Kumar Das **Versus** Smt. Suman Jaiswal & another

08/05/2023	Shri R.S. Baghel, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Chetna Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Shri Anil Tiwari, Advocate for Respondent No.1. Shri Jitendra Pali, Dy. AG for the State. Heard. Call for the record. Learned counsel for the respondents pray time to file reply to the application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2. As prayed, list it after summer vacation. In the meanwhile, no third party interest shall be created in respect of the suit property till the next date of hearing. Certified copy as per rules. SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge SD/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
ashu	