

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 70 of 2023

Kishore Kumar Das **Versus** Smt. Suman Jaiswal & another

26/06/2023	Shri Rajnish Singh Baghel, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Jitendra Pali, Deputy Advocate General for the State/respondent No.2. No representation is made on behalf of respondent No.1, even when the matter was called in second round Let paper book be filed in accordance with the High Court Rules, within a period of ten weeks. List the case for final hearing. Interim order dated 08-05-2023 shall continue till the next date of hearing. SD/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge SD/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Amardeep	