



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 70 of 2023

KISHORE KUMAR DAS **versus** SMT. SUMAN JAISWAL

Order Sheet

10.11.2025	Mr. Rajnish Singh Baghel, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for the respondent. Mr. Dashrath Lal Prajapati, PL for the State. Heard both the parties on I.A. No. 04/2025, which is an application under Order VI Rule 17 and Section 151 of CPC read with Section 22 of Specific Relief Act, 1963. The aforesaid application i.e., I.A. No. 04/2025 will be taken into consideration at the time of final hearing. List this case in the first week of December, 2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	