

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 70 of 2023****KISHORE KUMAR DAS *versus* SMT. SUMAN JAISWAL****Order Sheet**

13/03/2026	None for the appellant. Shri Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.2, while none for others, though served. The matter is adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Kamde	